## WT MESSAGE 24-12-2024

FROM:	SMTI. DEERGHA BARUAH	
	JOINT SECRETARY	
	ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY	
	DISPUR GUWAHATI-6	

TO:	1.	SHRI TERASH GOWALLA CARE DISTCOM DIBRUGARH	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
	2.	SHRI UTPAL BORAH CARE DISTCOM BISWANATH	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
	3.	SHRI SIBU MISRA CARE DISTCOM HOJAI	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
	4.	SHRI RUPAK SARMAH CARE DISTCOM NAGAON	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
	5.	SHRI TARANGA GOGOI CARE DISTCOM DIBRUGARH	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
	6.	SHRI DIGANTA KALITA CARE DISTCOM KAMRUP (R)	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
	7.	SHRI DARSING RONGHANG CARE DISTCOM KARBI ANGLONG	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
	8.	SHRI RUPSING TERON CARE DISTCOM WEST KARBI ANGLONG	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
	9.	SHRI DHARMESWAR KONWAR CARE DISTCOM CHARAIDEO	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
	10.	SHRI PHANIDHAR TALUKDAR CARE DISTCOM KAMRUP (M)	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
	11.	SHRI JOLEN DAIMARY CARE DISTCOM BAKSA	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
	12.	DR. AMIYA KUMAR BHUYAN CARE DISTCOM LAKHIMPUR	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
	13.	SHRI BASANTA DAS CARE DISTCOM DARRANG	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
	14.	SHRI ABUL KALAM RASHEED ALAM CARE DISTCOM GOALPARA	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
	15.	SHRI DIGANTA BARMAN CARE DISTCOM NALBARI	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
	16.	SHRI ABDUL BATIN KHANDAKAR CARE DISTCOM BONGAIGAON	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
	17.	SHRI BHASKAR JYOTI BARUAH CARE DISTCOM JORHAT	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER

18.	SHRI ABDUR RAHIM AHMED CARE DISTCOM BARPETA	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
19.	HAFIZ BASHIR AHMED CARE DISTCOM GOALPARA	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
20.	SHRI AMINUL ISLAM (SENIOR) CARE DISTCOM NAGAON	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
21.	SHRI ABDUL AZIZ CARE DISTCOM KARIMGANJ	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
22.	SHRI CHARAN BORO CARE DISTCOM UDALGURI	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER
23.	SHRI MANORANJAN TALUKDAR CARE DISTCOM BARPETA	HON'BLE MLA & MEMBER

NO.LA.DRSC.DEV(B)DEPTT.3/2024/ 402 STOP THE DRSC ON DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENTS (,) ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY HAS PROPOSED TO UNDERTAKE A SPOT VISIT TO THE SOLAR FISH DRYING FACTORY AT AMARANGA (MIRZA) IN THE DISTRICT OF KAMRUP (RURAL) ON 4<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY (,) 2025 STOP

KINDLY MAKE IT CONVENIENT TO PARTICIPATE THE SPOT STUDY VISIT AND SEND YOUR CONSENT TO THE UNDERSIGNED ACCORDINGLY.

Memo No L.A.DRSC.DEV(B) DEPTT. 3/2024/403-409

Dated Dispur, the 26<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1) The Officer-in-charge, APRO, Dispur with the request to transmit the above message immediately.
- 2) Shri Bhabendra Nath Bharali, Hon'ble Chairman, Departmentally Related Standing Committee on Development (B) Departments, Assam Legislative Assembly, Dispur.
- 3) The Secretary to Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly for placing the same before the Hon'ble Speaker for favour of his kind information.
- 4) The O.S.D to Deputy Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly for placing the same before the Hon'ble Deputy Speaker for favour of his kind information.
- 5) The Private Secretary to the Secretary, Assam Legislative for favour of his kind information.
- 6) The Chief Reporter cum Editor of Debates and Ex-officio Joint Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly for arranging reporters to cover the proceedings.
- 7) The Nazarat/Accounts Branch, Assam Legislative Assembly for information.

Joint Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly

On

Walsh Dr. Brown

\*\*\*\*\*